SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Merdan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
Vs,

Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV717
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY CHK # DERIT CREDIT
124032012 Advance loe 40181 $0.00  $1,500.00
12032012 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
L2/0342012  Adveniising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 £0.00
1240132012 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
120372012 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
12/03/2012  levy $15.00 $0.00
120342012 Mailing Costs £30.00 50.00
124032012 Posting LTandhill $15.00 £0.00
123372012 Press Enterprise Inc. $1,721.22 $0.00
120372012 Sherift Automation Fund $50.00 50.00
1240372012 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
U1A1642013  Service $165.00 $0.00
017162013 Service Mileage $24.00 50.00
B1716:2083  Copies $5.50 $0.00
017162013 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
017062013 Surcharge $120.00 $0.00
GLA02013  Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 £0.00
0362013 Recorder, 1ien Scateh $250.00 $0.00
$2,573.22 $1,500.00

Printed: 3/19/2013 2:17:39PM
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

vs.
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

Case Number
20120717

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CRFEDIT
120032012 Advanee Fee Advance Fee 40181 $0.00  $1,500.00
120372012 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
12/03/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copivs $17.50 50.00
12i032012  Crying Sale £10.00 $0.00
12/0372012  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
P2/032012 lewvy $15.00 $0.00
12032012 Mailing Costs £30.00 $0.00
12/03;2012  Posting 1landbil} $15.00 $0.00
12/0372012  Press Enterprise ne. $1,721.22 $0.00
12:03/2012  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 50.00
12/03:2002  Web Posting S100.00 $0.00
01/16/2013  Service $165.00 fo.00
D162013  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
062013 Copies $5.50 50.00
11672013 Notary Fee S$15.00 $0.00
0171672013 Surcharge $120.00 $0.00
B1730/2003  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
03/06/2013  Recorder, Lien Scarch £250.00 $%0.00
$2,573.22 $1.500.00

Printed: 3/19/2013 2:17:39FM

['TOTAL BALANCE:

$(1,073.22) |

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

[ Plaintiff
ONEWEST BANK, FSB

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Location of the real estate: 38 LAKE ROAD,

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale
Docketing
Levy
Mailing Costs
Posting Handbill
Press Enterprise Inc.
——Prethonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
aberiffs Deed
“=8alicitor Services
SFmnsfer Tax Form
Web Posting
Service
Service Mileage
—~Bstribution Form
Copies
Notary Fee
Surcharge
TJax Claim Search

Distribution Costs
~mecording Fees

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No.: 2012CV717
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant il
RALPH KELCHNER
DORIS KEL.CHNER

_

$15.00
$17 50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,721.22
31000
$50.00
$35.00
* $75.00
$25.00 /
$100.00
$165.00

$24.00
$26.00 >
$5.50
$15.00

$120.00
$5.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,493.22

Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,549.22

Jg50: 0%

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current taw and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Wednesday, March 6, 2013



INTH=COIRT OF COML ON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CiVIL DIVISION

OreWest Bank, FSB o
Piaunt:ff ‘
|
Vo o © NO. 2012-CV-717
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All

Persons, Finns or Associations Claiming

Right, Title or Interest From or Under Doris
Kelchner. Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph

H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr..
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

4

YYLONOHLOEd
)‘03

30 /oLl ouia fint

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr.. Deccased

Defendant

ORDER
AND NOW, to wit, this /ﬂj\ day of %’E*” }7/‘\_ . 2013, upon
consideration of Plaintiff”s Molion to Set Aside Sheriff's Sale. and the response thereto, if any, it
is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff's Sale of Property located at 38 Lake

Road, Berwick, PA 18603, held on March 6, 2013. is set aside and vacated.

BY THE £ OUR




INTHS COPRT GF COML.ON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISIOX

“OreWest Bank, FSB |
Piant:ff !

v NO. 2012-CV-717
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons. Firms or A ssociations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Doris
Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased

Defendant

ORDER
AND NOW, to wit, this day of , 2013, upon
consideration of Plaintiff's Motion to Set Aside Sheriff's Sale, and the response thereto, if any, it
is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff's Sale of Property located at 38 Lake
Road, Berwick, PA 18603, held on March 6, 2013, is set aside and vacated.

BY THE COURT




I “HE COURT OF COMMON PLF AS OF COLUMBLA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OncWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

AE . NO. 2012-CV-717
iUnknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All :
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Domns
Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a’k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased

Defendant
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE
NOW THIS day of March 2013, upon review and consideration of the

Plaintifts Motion to Set Aside Sheriff Sale. it
IS HERERY ORDERED as follows:

1. A rule is issued upon Defendants Doris Kelchner, Deceased and Ralph H.
Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased and Purchaser Federal
National Mortgage Association c/o OneWest Bank, FSB 1o show cause why the
petitioner is not entitled to the relief requested.

[

Defendants Doris Kelchner, Deceased and Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased and Purchaser OneWest Bank, FSB shall file a verified
Answer o the Petition within twenty (20) days of receipt of service of this Order,

[FS]

The petition shall be decided under Pa.R.C.P. No. 206.7.



La

6.

Devositions shail be corapleled within__ davs ofthe receipt o1 service
vpcn peutiener of the @ a~wer 1o the Petivon:

Hearing and/or argument shall be held on

L2013, a o otelsek . mir Couwtroom Ne.
of the Columbia County Court House. Uniontown. Pennsylvam ..

If ltems 4 and 5 above are left blank. depositions and or argumert or liearing wiil be
considered upon the request of any party; and

Notice of the entry of this Order shall be provided 1o all parties by the petitioner.
In the case of Preliminary Objections (Local Rule 1028(a)), Motions for Judgment on
the Picadings (Local Rule 1034(a)) and Motions for Summary Judgment (Local Rule

1035(a)), parties shall follow the procedures for disposition set forth in those rules.

By the Court,




UDNREN LAW OF¢ICs ~, P.C AFTGRNEY Y OR PLAINTIEF
11 WOODCRIST RO AL, SUITE 208

CHERRY B TOL,NJ 080023

856-669-53400

pleadings@udren.com

OncWest Bank, FSB | CGURT OF COMMON FLEAS
o © CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff i Columbia Count..
V. :

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming

Right, Title or Interest From or Under Doris | NQ, 2012-CV-717
Kelchner, Deccased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Intercst From or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deccased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Raiph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner.
Jr., Deceased

Defendants

PETITION TO SET ASIDE SHERIFF'S SALE - Pa.R.C.P. 3132
Plaintiff, OneWest Bank, FSB, by its Attorney, Harry B. Reese, Esquire, respectfully
requests that this Honorable Court set aside the Sheriff's Sale held on March 06, 2013, and in
support thereof says as follows:
1. On March 6, 2013, the real property located at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA
18603 ("Property”) was sold at Sheriff's Sale ("Sheriff's Sale") to enforce Plaintiff's judgment in
mortgage foreclosure against the Defendant in the above matter, why ch judgment was entered on

December 3, 2012, in the amount of $115,822.76.



3 Plaint*T, Onuiw ast Dank FSB, was the successiul pidder at the Ste_iY's Cale, and
assiens? s Mo 1y Fedzral National Mortoage Associaton.

. Subsequent to the Sale. Plainti{f was approached by the deceased mortgagors’
danghter in an cifort to determine whether she may assumc the loan and/or participate in loss
mitigation piograms offered by Plaintiff

- 4, Plaintiff now seeks to have the March 6, 2013 sale sct aside and vacated to aliow

the parties to attempt to settle this matier 1o aljow the deceased mortgagors’ daughter to retain

the property.
5. No party will be harmed by this Honorable Court’s granting the rclief requested.
6. This Petition is timely filed pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3132 as the Sheriff's Decd has

not been delivered or recorded.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set aside the
Sheriff's Sale of the subject Property held on March 6. 2013,
Respectfully submitted

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

!n
!

; ! ..I _.\ /’J./.:‘
By: l .[\; \f" U/ /></
Harry-B. Reesc, Esquire
Pa. [ 310501
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDIEN LAW OFFICH &, P.C

111 WOODCREST ROAD, sUTTE 200
CHERRY HIT L, NJ 08003
£56-659-5400

pleadings@udren.com

TCneWest Bank, FSB

Plainuff

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Pergons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Doris
Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTTFR

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DEIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2012-CV-717

PLAINTIFF’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Plaintiff respectfully submits the instant Memorandum of Law in Sapport of 1ts Petition

to Set Aside Sale:

L. FACTS

On March 6, 2013, the real property located at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA

18603 ("Property") was sold at Sheriff's Sale ("Sheriff's Sale™ to enforce Plaintiff's judgment in

mortgage foreclosure against the Defendant in the above matter, which judgment was entered on

December 03, 2012, in the amount of $115,822.76. Plainiiff, OneWest Bank, FSB, was the

successful bidder at the Sheriff's Sale, and assigned iis bid to Federal National Mortgage



Asdociaicin,  Subsequert o the Salz, Tlaintff was approach=d pv thr deceascd morigagors
daughter in an effort 1o determine whether she taay assume the woan and.” 1 paricipate in Jess
mitigation programs offered by Plaintiff.

If. QUESTION PRESENTED

Where a party timely filed a Petition to Set Asidc Sale with good cause, should same be
granted?

Suggested Answer: Yes.
III. ARGUMENT

In the context of the enforcement of judgments such as the judgment entered in the
instant mortgage foreclosure action, the court has the discretion to set aside the sale of real
property or enter any other order which may be just and proper under the circuamstances. “Upon
Petition of any party in interest before delivery of the personal property or sheriff™s deed to real
estate, the court may, upon proper cause shown, sct aside the sale and order a resale or enter any

other order which may be just and proper under the circumstances. Pa.R.C.P. 3132, “Setling

Aside Sale.”

Here, Plaintiff’s Petition is timely filed as the Sherifl"s Deed has not been delivercd or
recorded. Plaintiff has good cause in seeking to have the sale set aside because Plaintiff seeks to
determine whether settlement can be reached with the deceased mortgagors’ daughter so that she
may retain the property. No party will be harmed by entry of the Order Plaintiff seeks to have
entered.

TV. CONCLUSION
WHEREFORE. Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set aside the

Sheriff's Sale of the subject Property held on March €. 2013.



wespecifi y submitiad,

VDN LAW STUIZES PO

R&Cse. Esquire

Pa. T 21050

A

Attornicy for Pluina+f



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, STTORKEY FOR PLATNTIERF
131 WOODCKE: Y ROALL SULTE 206

CHZRRY FRLL, 50 0803

836-069-5400

pleadings@udren. com

OneWest Bank, FSR

Plaincft -
- COURT ¢F COMMON PLEAS
Ve | CIVIL DIVISION
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All | Columbia County
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Doris
Kelchner, Deccased
NQ. 2612-CV-717
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph |
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., :
Deceased

Dons Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, |
Ir.. Deceased !

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
! hereby certify that I have served true and correct copies of the Plaintiff's Motion To Set
Aside Sheriff's Salc and Memorandum of Law in Support upon the following person(s) named
herein at their }ast known address or their attorney of record by USPS First Class Mail.

Date Served: March |5 , 2013



T

Urnkrn vr P, Srocessors, Asyigns
cnd AV Fersons, rias or Asseciations
Choacing Right, Tice or Taterest Tror
or Under Derls Kicihing Deceuse’

33 iake Foul

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknowa Hers, Succassors, Assigns
ard All Persuns, b iros or .asseciaticns
{laiming Right, Titi¢ or Intcrest From
or Under Ralph H. Kcichner ask/a
Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deccased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Ir., Deceased

¢/o Cheryle Sitler, Personal Representative of the Estate of Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a
Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

c/o Edward L. Redding, Esquire

548 North New Street

Bethlehem, PA 18016

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UDREN LAW OFFICES. PC

B}’:J f /{ fL" V

Harry B, Reese, Esquire
PaID: 310501
Attorney for Plaintiff



RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

First American Title Insurance Company
Harding & Hill, LL.P

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2013 — 003



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2013 ~ 003

F R AR EARR AT EREA AR AL AR T I A AAAR AL AR R ARk AR R h bk ke ke hk ke khhdhhhhdhddo bk kb hdk kdhkx

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:
TAXES: Account No 07-01-068-01 Assessment
Lienable Water and Sewer Rents and/or charges by Municipalities — None

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — None

Mortgages: 1) Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., and Doris Kelchner to MERS (INDYMAC BANK)
Dated 12-17-2007
Instr. # 200712675
Agsigned to OneWest Bank

Complaint in Morigage Foreclosure filed on  5-14-2012 | to #717 MF-2012

Both Morigagors are deceased.  Service made by publication and posting of property as per court order
dated 8/3/2012

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed 12/3/2012
Writ of Execution  # 169 ED-2012 filed 12/3/2012 served by publication and posting

Judgments — None
Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: 1) Estate was raised in Columbia County for Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. - Administrator
and heirs could have been ascertained.
2) Parcel No. 2 is ruled "Not for Development”

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and cther items nat found of recerd and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additicnal exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted intc a report for title insurance at any time. if the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Record Owner and Lien Certificate

QOrder No. 2013-003 Effective Date: March 6, 2013

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed herecon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars untess otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description —

ALL those certain pieces ar parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the East side of Legislative Route No. 19043 leading from
Ewvansville to Route No. 83 and on the line of land of Ray Huntingdon; thence along line of Ray
Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of 241.27 feet to an iron
pin; thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West 99.33 feet to an iron pin in ien of
cther lands of prior grantors; thence along other land of prior grantors, North 79 degrees 35
minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 242.86 feet to an iron pin on the East side of the
aforementioned highway; thence along said highway, North 33 degrees 40 minutes 41 seconds
East, a distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning. This description is in accordance with a
survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, dated July, 1972.

FARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a concrete nail in the center of Legislative Route 19043 and in ling of
other [ands of Graniees; thence along the said land of the Grantees, South 80 degrees 11
minutes 26 seconds East, a distance of 233.38 feet to a steal pin; thence Scuth 31 degrees 49
minutes 33 seconds West, a distance of 140.00 feet to a steel pin located at a corner of land of
prior grantors; thence along said lands of prior Grantars, North 61 degrees 46 minutes 26
seconds West, a distance of 212.64 feet 10 a concrete nail in the center of the said Legislative
Route; thence continuing in the center thereof, North 28 degrees 13 minutes 34 seconds East, a
distance of 66.00 feet to a concrete nail, being the placs of beginning.
Containing .509 acres of land in all. This description was prepared from survey draft of Charles D.
Webb, R.S. dated May 31, 1983,

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for Development” by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on July 25, 1983. Parcel #2 may not be developed by the Grantees, their
heirs, successors and assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia County
Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in conformance
with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FROM RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.
AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDED 7/29/05 IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS INSTRUMENT NQ. 200507976,

Tax Id: 07-01-068-01
BEING KNOWN AS 38 LLake Road Berwick, PA 18603



ggo?wf:bisrg PA 17815 COLUMBlA COUNTY
| SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: John Flick, Esq. From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: Marchg, 2013

Re: Kelchner—revised cost sheet CC:

O Urgent U For Review O Please Comment [1 Please Reply [J Please Recycle

® Comments:




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

) . . A s’ ; I j
Cre et donl vs_tlalph F [ K Jchna!
No. S LT~/ ED NO. 7)) 7= Ko iD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /1 /2 & — VK0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §  LDXe,00 ( 54T, 4 9)
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5§ SO

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

MISC. COSTS s 250,09

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ISYY, P

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUF: s 3TV A
I.ESS DEPOSIT: $ L oC.00

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 'c'.'-‘)oc??. A

o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A est M VS /Zé/!uﬂ & Docls Kekine”
NO. ;‘5"--'?“} > ED NO.___ 717~ 29/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 1, AN 2 A
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s S0 a0 [ FsY7 )
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s SO.9%

P

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS g L0

_ | o o
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 0850, 20
PURCIIASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

G ey
TOTAL DUE: g FEGCL D
> LESS DEPOSIT: R AN
KT
DOWN PAYMENT: $

5
TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS g /350,30




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadingst@ndren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Y.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ' NO. 2012-CV-717
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, i
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS !
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER
A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED, DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A
RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR_, DECEASED,
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

L. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the atiached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B™.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

Dated: ,"2/,:2'7//'?» UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
’ o D

BY: ==

Attotneys for Plaintiff

Katherine E. Knowlton, Esq
PAID 311713

MIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 080(3-3620
856-669-5400
OncWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND |
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM

OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED;

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND | . 5415 v_717

ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS % -Lv-

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM .

OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH |

H. KELCHNER, . JR., DECEASED; DORIS'

KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H. KELCHNER

A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED;

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH 1.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED;

PROPERTY: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
February 6, 2013 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
vour interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plamziff

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming §E re
Right Title or Interest From or Under Doris =z~ =
Kelchner, Deceased Sz & o
ag o 4
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All e g rr
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming : =L U =
Right Title or Interest From or Under Raiph B e
TN
4%

Kelchner a’k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr..
Deccased L

Doris Kelchner, Decessed

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Raiph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased '

Defendant(s}
ORDER

4
AND NOW, this jr:j Day of /{ w7 f”ff 2012. upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion

Eor Service Pursuant To Special Order Of Court. and any response thereto. 1t is hereby

ORDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Complaini In Mortgage Foreclosure on Doris

K elchner, Deceased; Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceaged: Unknown Hetrs,
Successors. Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest
From or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased: and Unknown Heirs. Successors, Assigns and All
Persons. Firms or Associations Claiming Rjg'ht Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H Kelchner
a/k/a Ralph H. Kelehner, Jr., Deceased: shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent
has published in accordance with Pa.R.C.2. 430({b){1} a Notice of the action once in the local

in 2 newspaper of genera) circulation within the County; and, pursuant

Jegal pubiication and once
nas. including. inter alia. the Notice of Sheriff's
AL &

1o PA.R.C.P. 430, service of all subsequent pleadi



Sale that requires personal service, shall be complete wher the Sheriff, competent adult,
constable, or other appropriate party has posted only, a copy of said subsequent pl eadings and/or
Notice on the most public part of the property located at: 38 Lake Read, Berwick, PA 186043, :

which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclosure.

MJIU#11091072-2 (Keichner)

e i



SHERIFF s OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CUJNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
VS,
RALPH KELCHNER (et al )

Case Number
2042CVT717

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/65/2012  11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELD, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE WITHIN
NAMED DEFENDANT. TO WiT: DORIS KELCHNER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
"POSTING” THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW. //7
Ll S ‘-‘W
£ - 5«({?4 \\\‘.-!-* 1%

PAUL D'ANGELS, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS.
. i _. Egc o
Jancary 0z, 2013 ' TIMCTHY 7. CHANBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOIWEALTH (F PENNSYLVANTA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town ¢ Bloomsburg, Ceftimbia County
© v Commissten Explies O 4, 2010

J

" NOTARY

Affirmed ang subscribed to before me this )
¥ \ e
2ND day of JANUARY 2013 DT A P < T
N 0
Plaintiff Altorney. UDREN LAW QFFICES, PC. 117 WOUDCREST ROAD; CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003 -

-7
‘I‘ B r

T



SHERIFF - OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Ve, 2012CV717

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/05/2012  11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE WITHIN
NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: RALPH KELCHNER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
"POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18503 WITH A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW.

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Lol T 1

January 02, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanal Sea
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary ponli-
Town of Hoomsburg, Columbg (‘.Guni\;
My Cormmissis Expies Ot 4, 2008

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this o . _ N
. .’ . '.[ //
2ND day of JANUARY . 2013 ek o et Pt

. i) .
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HllLy, 18083

g Lo Ee S it Shen i Tenecsnl ey




SHERIFF . OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C _UNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
ONEWEST BANK, FSB case Number
2012CV717

VS,
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 03:05 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 1 -
-- T

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
. Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

" NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to bafore me this -
4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 jML w,vqgw_,_,___
 Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 11 1 WOODCREST ROAD, (SI)ERRY HiLl, NJ g8003 '

) Loyt Shind Telaossit g e e s T T
' o }f\;—%l:é (-




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-362¢
856. 669. 5400
FAX: 856. 669. 5399

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
ADMITTED NJI, PA, FL
TINA MARIE RICH
Director of Operations

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

?@.b{mb 242013

Prothonotary 6f Columbia County
Columbia County Courtbouse
Courthouse P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
VS,
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER
A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED; RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED; et al
ColumbiaCounty C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

Dear Prothonotary:

In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File Proof of Service for
filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be ime stamped and returned in the enclosed
self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank vou for your assistance with this matter.
Sincercly yours,

i@/"}{jfh OﬂA L

ragilla
Foreclosure Specialist
fadg

Enclosure

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08063-3620
856-669-5400

OneWest Bank, FSB

Plaintiff

V.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED: UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH
H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED:; et al

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County

' NO. 2012-CV-717

PRAECIPE TQ FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Beyjaly: Wi

Date:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

- I
o o . .

Attorney Tor Plaintiff
Katherine E. Knowlton, EsQ
pA ID 311713

w
=
i



OneWest Bank, FSR, et. al,, Piaintiff(s)

V5.

Poris Kelchner, Deceased, et al., Defendant(s)

! :e of Process by

APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

' APS l‘lTF?j"‘TmNAL j APS International Piaza
s F == 7800 Glearay Ri.
Minneapoiis, MN 55439-3122

APS Fije f: 1210890081
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

1 Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES ' | ~tinknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons,
Ms Audra Gragilia

111 Wonderest Rd., Ste. 260 |
| Cherry Hill, NJ BBE03-3620

Firms or Associations, Claiming Right, Title or Interest

| From or Under Raiph H. Keichner aka Raiph H. Keichner,
Jr., Beceased by Posting

Court Case No. Columbia Co 2012-CV-717

County of:L LL‘{; R .Nt’:

Name of Server:

Date/Tine of Service:
Place of Service:

Deocumemts Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served. and
Method of Service:

Deseription of Person
Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

{JEOR E [ C;[/ “JOC/ f< , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of service, 5@was of tegal age and was not a party to this action;

that on the 15 day of :TIA Nt .20 LB_ at g_ﬂagoclock BM

al 38 Lake Road L Berwick. PA (8603

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of SherifT's Sale of Reat Property w/ Order

A true and correet copy of the aforesafd document(s) was served on:

Unknown Heire, Successors, Assigns and Al Persons, Firms or Associations, Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H. Keichner aka Ralpb H. Kelehner, Jr.,
Deceased by Posting

{_ By personally delivering thein into the hands of the person to be served.

] By deiivering them into tite hands of . i PETSOR

of suitablie age. who verified. or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assipgns and All Persans, Firms or Associations, Claiming Right, Ti

at the place of service. and whose relationship to the person is:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Sex “SkinColor___ .+ HairColor____________; Facial Hair
Approx. Age . Approx, Height

. Approx. Weight

[ Tothe bast of my knowledge and belief, said person waus not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undgysigned declares under penalty o perjury Subscribed and swor before me this
thay'fhe foregoing is ye ang/correct

/ ! A5 day of ﬂ[,/,, 20 /5

- ¥

ST ! WALV Tt Dtk 3- 25203
Stgnatuse of Serv Nouarv Public {Commission Expires}

APS International, Ltd.

COMMDNWEALTH OF HENMEVIVANA

INOTARIAL SEAL

| RUTH TELNOCK - NOTARY PUBLIC
Pmouth Bor,, Luzewsa

WY COMMISSION DXFIRES MR, 28, 2013




OneWest Bank, F. L
- k. FSB. et, al., Piaintifiis) ) £ ‘¢ of Process by

Daris Kelehner, Deceased, et, af,,

APS International, Fid
k: 1-800-328-7171

APS INTERIATIONy, ) g pg

, AP 7 terpationai Plaza
rw 7800 Gienray Rd,
\\“_// Minneapolis, MN $5439.3122

- APS File #;  121889-fap1
e AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individuzal

[ Service of Process ons

»

Defendang 5)

UDREN LAW OFFICES
--Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All

Ms A . . e Persons,
. izdra Gragilia . Firms or Associations, Claiming Right, Title or Intere:t
. 111 Woodcrest Rd., Ste. 200 From or Under Doris Keichner, Deceased by Posting
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620 Court Case No. Columbis Co 2012-CV-717

swteor [ENNR, " T e e
Coumyof:lju.z Eﬁ NE 3 o

N e = : a/y ) ] t .
ame of Server: G LOQJ E { N Ne s K , undersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says
that at the time of service, @w&s of legal age and was not a party to this action;

L s i et
Date/Time of Service:  that on the _!Q_day of \J F\ N. _2G 13__ at ;fgﬂ o'clock ﬁM .

P { Serviee; i
ACE 0L aervice at 38 Laoke Road .MU Berwick, PA 18603

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sherifl's Saie of Real Property w/ Order

Service nf Process ont A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Unknown Heirs, Successers, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations, Claiming
Person Served, and Righi, Titie or inferest From or Under Daoris Kelchner, Deceased by Posting

Method of Service: — N . .
cihof 6F Serviee _i By personatly delivering them imo the hands of the person (o be served,

[ By delivering them into the hands of . & person
of suitabie age, who verified, ar who upon questioning stated, {hat he/she resides with
Unknewsn Heirs, Successars, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations, Claiming Right, Ti

at the place of service. and whose relationship to the person is:
Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Documents:  goy : Skin Color - HairColor _______: Facial Hair
Approx. Ape . Approx. Height . Approx. Weight
) To the best of my knowledge and belief, said parson was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

b

Subscribed and swor_g}._tckbefom mae this

Sipnature of Server: Undefsigned declares un \
thaf/fhe foregoing iy s dayof S loon. 2043
. -—7"—';-— y; T ; - .
A 08 F0. ol 2 1L 5252075
Signature of Serypr Nolé.t}r Public (Commission Expires)

APS International, Lid.

:::M.thwsALTH OF PEHMEYLAM
;.NETAFE!AL BE:‘ET
:-'RUTH TELNOCK - HOTARY PUBLIC
] Pmicuth Borg., bizono

{ Mo COMBAISSION EXPIRES MAR. 28, 2053

g BTN T
.‘,_.-""-,.'?"‘iﬁﬁﬁ_': o



Prepared by :
Edward L. Redding, Esquire

548 N. New Street
Bethlehem, PA 18018
610-868-0111

Attorney for Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

ONEWEST BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 20%12-CV-717

Vs.
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. KELCHNER, :,, &
a/k/a RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED, UNKNOWN Zz 3
HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, 3% o = —
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR g ) gr::’
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, 5% < Zm
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS gfg T I—f;
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR - =
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER, a/k/a RN -
o

RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED,
Defendani(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, on this éf%é’gy of February, 2013, it is hereby ORDERED and

DECREED that the sheriff sale of real property located at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA

e A S

18603, is hereby postponed
St b &6 2ol
-

— —

J.




Fax: Jan 11 2013 10:4%9am  POO1 /004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
NI MANAGING AT‘J’!?RNEY 111 Wogﬁgﬁ‘g‘gg RO4D

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 3400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669, 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Japuary 31, 2013

Sent via fax #(37()389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn: Real Estate

Re:

OnpeWest Bank, FSB

Vs,

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H., KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR,
DECEASED

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
Columbia County

Docket No.: 2012-CV-717

Premiscs: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Shenff s Sale No.: 2012-CV-717

To whom 1t may concem:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for February 6, 2013 to March 6, 2013, on behalf of
the Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns piease contact

us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Audra Gragilla
Fareclosure Specialist

MJIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11691072-



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff
ONEWEST BANK. FSB

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW QFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS.

Defendant

-

RALPH KELCHNER
DORIS KELCHNER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Location of the real estate: 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803

-

Woednesday, February 6, 2013

Writ of Execution No. : 2012Cv717
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Fosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,721.22
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fees $15.00
Surcharge $120.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,493.22

Distribution Costs

Recording Feeas $56.00

Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,549.22

Sheriff's poundage cost will be caiculated according to the current law and added to the Sherifis' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

suinanheidke B



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO._/&%~¢3 ED NO. 227373 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN 3
_ SERVICE PER DEF. $/ ( \_,;OO
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ 50

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
~ ADVERTISING SALE (NCWSPAPER)  $15.00

-~ MILEAGE $ o
—~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
-~ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
—~  COPIES $ 5 .50
7 NOTARY $ /5, 00 .
I‘OTAL ********************** (E 4/5];6()
~ WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., §/ 084 24
= SOLICITOR’S SE 00
SOI ICI[OR g bERVIlc(])E"l?AL *************S)*?*S******* $ /Qz/b) c_;'(l
~~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10, 00
— RECORDER OF DEEDS § €

TOTAL********************** $ éé‘f(‘o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ .o

TOTAL ************m $ 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $ _
TOTAL ¥ %%k 0ok ot kot ke ok oo o ook o $ - ¢
- SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /20 00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %%k d ok ok ok o ok sk ofob e ok o o ook § = O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 25,2



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/18/2012 Fee: 85.00 - Cert., NG: 13403
KELCHNER RALPH II & DORIS JR Digslrict: BRIARCREEK THWP
38 LAKE ROAD Deed: 20050 -75%76
BRERWICK PA 1B6G3 Locaticn: 38 LAKE RD

Parce. Id:Q07 -01 -066-02,000
Axscssment: 27,685
Balances asg of 12/19%/2012

YEAR TAX TYPR TaAX AMOUNT FENALTY DISCOUNT EATD
NO TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

CotumsiA COUNTY SHERIFF — Tim CHAMBERLAIN
By : . . L _ Pear:

® Does NOT INcLUDE 2012 Tax CERTIFICATION.

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

Ve 20120717

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 03:05 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 1 ;

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Teinstly T Chom bl

January 04, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motaral Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Towm of Bloomsburg, Cotumbta County
NOTARY My Comnmtssion Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ~
4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 jOM.L ;5 qkﬂ,._,o, [ Pm—

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, %’)ERRY HitL, NJ g8003




eIG pennsylvania

January 11, 2013

Mr. Timothy Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Ralph & Doris Kelchner

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Enclosed is a copy of the Order to Enter Satisfaction of Judgment required 1o satisfy the
judgment against the above named clients {and their heirs) sent to the Prothonotary’s office. The

Department of Public Welfare no longer has a lien against any property previously held in their
name.

Sincerely, ] ’
Lons I
Vil {ému@*
/{@WL

Megan Danko, Claims Investigation Agent
Bureau of Fraud Prevention and Prosecution

{Enclosure]

Office of Inspector General | 555 Walnut Street . Forum Place | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | Ph: 717-772-4935 | www.oig.state.pa.us



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
VS,

Ralph Kelchner
Defendant
Doris Kelchner

Defendant

Court of Cornmon Pleas
of Columbia County
Term, 1976

No. 1976/1174

ORDER TO ENTER SATISFACTION OF YUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary, C.C.P.

Enter satjsfaction of judgment in the above-captioned case upon payment
of the prothonotary’s costs and State tax only.

Pl nsgece,
amﬂ-%riaﬂ e
ey No, &rren

Attormey for Plaintiff

Office of Inspector General
Operations Support Division
P.0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17101




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : Court of Common Pleag

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE : of Columbia County
Vs, ¢ Term, 1979
Ralph Kelchner : No. 1975/1998
Defendant

Doris Kelchner
Defendant

ORDER TO ENTER SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary, C.C.P.
Enter satisfaction of judgment in the above-captioned case upon payment
of the prothonotary’s costs and State tax onty. '
§ T W N

Ruth B, &Brian = ¢
Ahomey No. 2T

Attorney for Plaintiff

Oflice of Inspector General
Operations Support Division
P.O. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Date 1/2{/!(—’3
{




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
VS,
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name: ;{POSTING)

oy . .
Address: _BERWICK PA 18603
Phone: . poB:

Alternate :
Address: |

Phone:

SHERIFF S SALE BILL

(ONILSOd)

[
=
Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
o S
Relation:
Date: Time:
Deputy: PANCE (D | Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMY3E ‘Gvod axnvies

2 R P R

€L0Z/S0/L0 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
VS,
RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

Case Number

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Name: DOR

Primary 38 LAKE ROAD
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: . DpoB:

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

Served:

2012CV717

A

m

r

O

I

=

m

o

LTI I L (]
010 Q
O e P .
o o

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: LA E (.o Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Depurty:

£0981 ¥d MDIMYIE ‘'AYOH IMVY1 8¢

A O Pl R A

£L0Z/L0/10 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

Vs, Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al)) 2012Cv717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

- . Zone:
Expires:  01/03/2013 Warrant:

Category: ;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed >

HATYY "dINHD13IM

Notes: ?PLAINT[FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

POST

Name:

RALPH KELCHNER

Primary ‘38LAKEROAD L Adultln | = e o
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: ...

Served: Personally - Adultln Charge Posted - Other

LELADZLOZ

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate Date: 2.8 42 Time: Aree :
Address: ; T A

Phone: | Deputy: — Pgncico: Mileage:

Name: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

!
£0981 Vd ‘UDIMEIL ‘AVOd MV 8¢

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.

€LOZ/EO/L0 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
V5.
RALPH KELCHNER (et al)

Case Number
2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: < Not Specn‘led 5 """"""""""

Expires: 01 103!201 3

Zone:

Warrant: |

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: |
Primary 38 LAKE ROAD
Address: EBERWI(:K, PA 18603

Phone: DOB:

Alfternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:  :UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Se;ved_; Personally Adult In Charge - Postedmwd;”r:ler
Siato, TAF botrmonza
Relation: oo omr
Date: Time: ;/0 o
Deputy: ?!3’%\(& &CJ&J Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

oo |h|w|Nfs B

LNVYdNO20

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIG ‘Qv0N IV 8¢ LEIADZI0T

£10Z2/20/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

E
ON\FSW ST BANK, FSB Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al)) 2012C0V717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notice _ _ _ ¢ Zone:

Manner:

Notes: é;F’LAiNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOILVIIY JILSTIN0A

[~

Lol 4 Q
Name: _\_I?_g_meﬁt_l_g_ﬁ_elatlons"Qf_fq_gg_“gfgg[umbla C_Q_I_._'_ Served: F’ersonally Adult In Charge - Posted ¢"Othe §
Primary 11WESTMAINSTREET ............................................ Aduit fn ¢ S
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: pﬁ[ .......... FRONA . . s N

;B[oomsburg’ PA 1 781 5 . § ........................................................................... B

Phome: DoB: ... . Relation: 4 CLFJPK
Alternate ........................................................................................................................ | Date: .
Address: :
Phone: Deputy: s ? Mifeage:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

£102/€0/10 :dX3 d "DYNAGSWOO0TG ‘YOO0Td ANZ 'L3TYLS NIVIN 1S3IM LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ON B
\iWEST ANK, FSB Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires: . 01!03!2013 Warrant:

Manner:

Notes: 'EF'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

XYL ALNNOD VIGANTOD

MName; Served:

Address: gBloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: ‘522?‘3{7//9/)//5' y[(,?;kgo e e
Phone: 5703898849 DOB: . Relstion: ﬁ"?’x 2] FF @ 4’ A

Alternate ettty e pate:
Address:

'U
@
a
0
3
o

*-?
)2'
a.
9_
5
9]
==
D
LB
(D
o
o
.‘11
V]
Q.
LADZLOZ

Phone:

Deputy: : 5@ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

§i8.L vd ‘'DUNGSWOOTE ‘08¢ X048 Od

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.

€L0Z/20/0 'dXd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ON E A
\IiW ST BANK. FSB Case Number

RALPH KEL.CHNER (et al.} 2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

W NVOr ‘AMIHLON

ha

2 cithoc g

Name: : Served: §

Primary 1 s Twm Church Road e e Adult In S

Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: ™
Phone: 5707592118 pos: . . | Relation: e

i o : JE

Alternate - Date: 5/,9 S v // z i Time: ed s 2

Address: : i : : ~

Phone: Deputy: p.@.;\/.g £ Mileage: g

D ; z

I

=

2

0

...... 8

| 3

: . I

Date: o

Time: _ %

A A

Mileage: =

O

Deputy: &

= v

>

=

o

=]

L

O hJwn ]

£102/€0/10 'dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 44240 Carrier / service:

Ship te: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

127372012

9171924291001000018810

169ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44239 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/3/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

CEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: $171924291001000018803
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 168ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 44238 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

12/3/2012

9171924291001000018797

169ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44237 Carrier ! service:  POST 2PM 12/3/2012
Ship to: SBA
U S. Smali Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000018780

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 169ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 44236 Carrier / service: POQST 2PM 12/3/2012
Ship to: 44236
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PC BOX 281230 Tracking #: 9171824281001000018773
Doc Ref #: 169ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV717

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 wilt expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sherifi's Office prior thereto.

PARCEL NO. 1 ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the East side of Legislative Route No. 19043 leading from Evansville to Route No. 93 and on the ling
of land of Ray Huntingdon; thence alang line of Ray Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of
241.27 feet to an iron pin; thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds VWest 99.33 feet to an iron pin in lien of other lands of
prior grantors; thence along other land of prior grantors, North 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 242.86 feet
to an iron pin on the East side of the aforementioned highway, thence along said highway, North 33 degrees 40 minutes 41
seconds East, a distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants, dated July, 1972

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL that certain pisce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a concrete nail in the center of Legisiative Route 19043 and in line of other lands of Grantees; thence along the said
land of the Grantees, South 80 degrees 11 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of 233.38 feet to a stea pin; thence South 31
degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West, a distance of 140.00 feet to a steel pin located at a corner of land of prior grantors; thence
along said lands of prior Grantors, North 61 degrees 46 minutes 26 seconds West, a distance of 212.64 feet to a concrete nail in
the center of the said Legislative Route; thence continuing in the center thereof, North 28 degrees 13 minutes 34 seconds East, a
distance of 66.00 feet to a concrete nail, being the place of beginning. Containing .509 acres of land in all. This description was
prepared from survey draft of Charles D. Webb, R.S. dated May 31, 1983.

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for Development’ by the Columbia County Planning Commission on July 25,
1983. Parcel #2 may not be developed by the Grantees, their heirs, suggcessors and assigns without first obtaining the written
approval of the Columbia County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in conformance
with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FROM RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR. AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND
AND WIFE RECORDED 7/29/05 iN DOCUMENT NUMBER 200507676, IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

Tax Id: 07-01-068-01

BEING KNOWN AS 38 Lake Road Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-01-068-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED N Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband and wife BY DEED FROM Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband and wife DATED 07-22-2005 RECORDED 07/20/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument
#200507976.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-01-068-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RALPH KELCHNER, DORIS KELCHNER in suit of
ONEWEST BANK, FSB.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S §&. £ - Case No. 2012CV717 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may slect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Piaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff; -
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HiLL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 47~))

DATE RECEIVED />3]

DOCKET AND INDEX /) -3%-)2)

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST .
CHECK FOR $&356:080 OR /<20, ¢¢ , ok ) 5/
#**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

KRR

-~
SALE DATE Feo. & )3 TIME 0D
POSTING DATE an, 5 /3
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK ~_Sa7- /G
2N WEEK 23

3% WEEK o, /3



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OncWest Bank, FSB . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff " CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms or Associations

Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or adia -ED- Vo
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased ' NO. 2012-CV-717
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and | '

All Persons, Firms or Associations |

Claiming Right, Title or Interest fromor

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION -

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $115.822.76

Interest From 11/30/2012 S
to Date of Sale

Ongaing Per Diem of $22.87

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

e (Costs to be added) $
\ PS‘-’\R\\} - M—'M-: ! !.\ ) .
By LN N N g ol
. Clerk
Date \ D\ 3— D,

Prothonotary

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udyen.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

OneWest Bank, FSB
' Plaintiff
V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION
E Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4013 - ED- 1
NO. 2012-CV-717

WRIT OF EXECUTION -

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due

Interest From 11/30/2012
to Date of Sale

$115.822.76
$

Ongoing Per Diem of $22.87
to actual date of sale including if sale is

held ar a later date

(Costs 10 be added)

\QM‘NJ P

MJIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091472-1

Prothonoiary



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Keichner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' aoia- BD- W\
“NO. 2012-CV-717

WRIT OF EXECUTION -

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, vou are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due

Interest From 11/30/2012
io Date of Sale

$115.822.76
$

Ongoing Per Diem of $22.87
to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

{Costs to be added)

By L0 0T Nl 4

Date__{ - -13

Clerk

MJU#: 110910672 CASE#: 11091072-1

Prothonotary

Yo



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com N

OneWest Bank, FSB - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms or Associations i

Claiming Right, Title or Interest fromor |

Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and NO. 2012-CV-717
All Persons, Firms or Associations

Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. ‘

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased !

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s) |

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
[[1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

[ Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: (_ . e oy
Attorney for Plaintiff

KAGSIA FIALKOFF EXT2 .7
DA T D4 5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and ~ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms or Associations

Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased : V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and NO.2012-CV-717
Ali Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deccased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the atiorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
[ Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

IX] Premises is not subject 1o the provisions of Act 9]

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY" £ v __x L
Attorney for Plaintiff

{PESIA FIALKOFE BN
ps 1T B10LED



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, ; MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or |

Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased :

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, V.

Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or _ NO.2012-CV-717

Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a i

Ralph H. Keichner, Jr., Deceased _

Doris Kelchner, Deceased : '

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,

Deceased

‘Defendant(s)

* AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

OneWest Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Qwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interecst from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased '
38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

. Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneWest Bank, FSB
888 East Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91101

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which ma3 be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowncers Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. sec, 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: _ | |- AC-{ & UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

j——

Attomey for Plaintiff

KASSIA FzALKO”ﬁ B0

MJIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1 PAID 330550



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08043-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com L S
OneWest Bank, FSB | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
o Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. - Columbia County
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELL.CHNER, JR.,
DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR NO. 2012-CV-717
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR '
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS |
KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR,, DECEASED

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be soid at the
Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $115.822.76, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you rust take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: {856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atiorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 836-669-3400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

EN The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amouni due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the ewner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8761

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
(570) 784-8760



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

OneWest Bank, FSB

Plamaff
\';.
Unknown Heirs. Successors, Assigns and Al
Persons, Firms or Assoc¢iations Claiming =20 I
Right Title or Interest From or Under Doris zE o~ i
- -~ i it
Kelchner, Deceased o5 o oo
a2 i = o
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All =% 9 E.
:c{: A “r [
B, Y oW

Persons, Fimms or Associations Claiming :
Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H |
Relchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Ir.;
Deceased B

¥d v)
344
z

-

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,

Jr., Deceased o .
| f NO. 2012-CV-717
Defendant(s) i
§ ORDER

-

AND NOW, this jﬁj Day of /( ff’j f\ﬂ‘, 2012, upon consideration of Plaintiff"s Motion

For Service Pursuant To Speciéi Order Of .Court_. and any response thereto, it 1s hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Doris
Kelchner, Deceased; Ralph H. Keichner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.. Deceased; Unknown Heirs,
Successors. Assigns and All Persons, Finms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest
From or Under Doris.Kelchncr, Deceased; and Unkpown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Rjght Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H Kelchner
a‘k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, }r.. Deceased: shall be compieie when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent
has published i accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 430(b)(1} 2 Notice of the action once in the Jocal
legal publication and once 1o 2 newspaper of general circulation within the County: and. pursuant

to P2 B.C.P. 430, service of all subseguent pl=ading:. inciuding. fner alic. the Notiee of Sheriffe



Sale that requires personal service, shall be complete when the Shenff, competent adult,

constable, or other appropriate party has posted only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/or -

Notice on the most public part of the property located at: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclosure.
",

MJIUH11091672-2 (Kelchner)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udrencom o _
OneWest Bank, FSB . - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION

v. Columbia County
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, -
Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons,
Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or NO. 2012-CV-717
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a
Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased
' Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows;

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLATMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

]

Attorney for Plaintiff

R - E .
R - R U R

st B
P10 310nad



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

leadings@udren.com S o -

OneWest Bank, FSB . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

|
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR  NO. 2012-CV-717
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS i
KELCHNER, DECEASED '
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR :
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR |
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED i
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED :
RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

' Defendant(s)

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 07-01-068-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

‘. i,
LI
Attorney for Plaintiff
HALSLA FIALK’C)F'F',‘ )
pa 1D 310500




LEGAL DESCRIFTION
(Exnibit A)

(7TNL3E262

PARCEL NO. 1: ALL that certain piece ot parcel of land sitate m 126 Township

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvama,
BEGINNING at zn iron pin o the East side of Legis
Evansville to Route No. 92 and on the line of land of Ray
Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East. a
distance of 241.27 feet to al iron pin; thence South 32 degress
fect 1o an iron pin in lien of other lands of prior graptors: t
North 70 degrees 25 minuies 28 seconds West, & distance

Huntingdoy, thence

of Briar Creek,

bounded and describid as f allows, 10 Wit:
tative Route Nt

. 19043 leading from
along line of Ray

50 minutes 00 geconds West 0933
hence along other 1and of prior grantogs.
of 24286 1881 10
side of the aforementioned mghway. thence along said highway

an iron pin or the East
North 33 degrees A0 miputes 41

1

seconds East, a distance af 100 feet 1o the place of beginning. This cescription is in accordance

with 2 survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consu

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL that certain piece, parcel of (wact
Creel, Columbia County, Pennsyivaniz, hounded and

BEGINNING at & concrele nail in
of Grantees, thence along
East, a distance of 33 38 feet 1o a steal pin: thence
South 31 degrees 49 minutes 13 geconds West, & distanct:
cormer of tand of prior grantors, thence along said Yands of
minutes 26 seconds West, 2 Jdistance of 212.64 feet 10
Legisiative Routel thence continuing in
Eagt, 2 distance of 66.00 feet to o concrete pail, being the ptace
of land 1n all, This descripnion was prepared from SUTVEY
31, 19€3.

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for
Planning Commission on July 25, 1983,
heirs, SUCCESSOTS and assigns without frst oblaining 1he written

the center of Legislatve

Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a property submitted

with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Developm

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS PONVEYEDIN DEED
IR AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE
NUMBER 200507976, IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

Tax Id: & 7"0 i *0{99 —Q{

BEING KNOWN AS: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-01-068-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMIS

husband and wife BY DEED FROM Ralph H. Kelchner

and wife DATED (77/22/2 =
200507976, 005 RECORDED 07/29/2005 IN

of land situate in the
described as ipllows, to wit:
Route
ihe said land of the Grantess, South %0 degrees 11 mi

of 140.00 fect 0 2 steel
prior Gr
4 concrete nail 10
the center thereal, North 2% degrees 1

draft of Charl

Developrent” bY
Parcel #2 may not be dev

RECORDED 7/ 29/05

liants, dated July, 1972

Township of Briar

19043 and int line of other lands
nutes 26 seconds

pin jocated at 2
.ntors, North 61 degrees 46

the center of the said

3 minutes 34 seconds
sginning. Containing 509 acres
es D, Webb, R.S. dated May

of t

the Columbia County
=loped by the Grantees. their
approval of the Columbia County
application in conformunce

ent Chdinance.

FEOM RALPE H. KELCHNER,

IN DOCUMENT

ES IS VESTED IN Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner,

Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband
DEED BOOK Instrument #



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CBERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-609-5400
pleadings@udren.com o :
OneWest Bank, FSB - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or ;
Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, | _
Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or ' NO. 2012-CV-717
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a
Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deccased ! @
Doris Kelchner, Deceased ’ / é
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., )
Deceascd
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

OneWest Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Peceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 LLake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4_ Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneWest Bank, FSB
888 East Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91101

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortigage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: | |- 4C -5 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: T
Atiorney for Plaintiff

KASSIA FIALKOSE s,

g A
FAD 3100

MJIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Pleasc then, POST the property with the Handbill at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for Plaing ff

KASSIA FIALKD FFT.. ??QUIR&;

pACTD Zhiinos



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE A
NI MANAGING A TT(?RNE ¥ HIw OSQLII’;ggEZgg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
_ 856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

QFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.G. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
V8.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and Al Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased
Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:
(BY POSTING THE PROPERTY PER COURT ORDER]

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KEL.CHNER, DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED :

38 LAKE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18643

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadinosudren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH
H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-717

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may ieave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: l L~ /SCJ VD

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

N .

Attorney for Plaintiff

KASSIA FTALKQFF, £ o
PAID 331050




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CEl\TER :
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-3400
pleadings@ndren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OneWest Bank, FSB CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff " Columbia Counry

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Doris Keichner, Deceased
NQO. 2012-CV-717

Unknown Heirs, Soccessors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms
or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner. Jr.,
Deceased ‘

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralpb H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased |

Defendant(s)
Noa-Military Affidavit Under the qervrcememberq Civil Relief Act

- The afftant, - - __.-_.:____.,NGordonr_,CO.tton,‘ -~ - - 48 an emplovee of OneWest Bank, FSB ("OneWest")
as servicing agent 1o Plaintiff and is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff. The
affiant, being first duly sworn upon cath, deposes and says: '

7
On this date, NOV 0 6 2012 , the affiant conducted a search of the Department of Defense
Manpower Data Center for the Defendant(s) Doris Kelehner, Deceased Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a
Raiph H. Keichner, Jr., Deceased , who/each of whom is over 18 years of age. The certified military
status report(s) provided for said Defendant(s) indicate(s) that said Defendant(s) is/are not iny active
military service as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s)
verifying said belief is/are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Affiant is unable to determine whether any Defendant is serving with the forces of a nation with
which the United States is allied in the prosecution of a war or military action.

o

Type Name Here: Gordon Cotton

Assistant Secretary

Staie of L

County of T

NOV i
Sworn 1o and subscribed before me on the day of 0V 6 Ei 201 .
by Gordon Cotter: - i

(Personalized Seal)

JUDITH L PROBST &
NOTARY RPUBLIC . .

o ; State of Texas I\&JU#. 11093072 CASE#: 110910721

{{ SE D Somm. Bxn, 0i-30-2015 ¢




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Aot

Last Name: KELCHNER JR

First Name: RALPH

Middle Name: H

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-06-2012

Results as of - Nov-0B-2012 09:12:32

SCRA 23

-0n Achve Dty Cn Active Duty Skatus Date

Active Dty Slart Date Active Duky End Date . Stabus " . Bervice Companant
NA NA S Mo NA
Thie rasponse reflectsdhe individuals' active duty setus based on the Actve. Duty Stazs Daw
- Left Active Duty Within 267 Days of Active Duly Staws Date
Active Druty Start Daic Active Duty End Dale - . - Siatus JService Component
A i ‘NA SR ] No MA

Tnis response reficce where e ndividual et acive dmy';sla.tﬁ.é'. withun 367 nays preceding the Active Duty Status Date

Tna Member or HisHer Uinit Was Notified of 8 Fulure CalFUpiio Aclve Doty on Activa Dury Status Date

Survice Componernt

B Order Netification Starl Date Order hiolificanon End Dala | ) Siatus

N : Na ] No

i

Thes response reflects whether the ndmdual orhisfier unlt nas recoivad eany notiication 10 repor for achve duzy

Uponm searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that wolt provided, the above is the slatus of
the individual on the active duly status date as to all branches of the Linfformed Services [Army, Navy, Manne Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Caoas! Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember of hisfher unit receiving natification of fulure orders to report tor Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suiie G4E35

Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMOC) is an organization of the Depariment of Detense ( Dob) that mainains the Defense Enroliment and Eligbility
Reporting Syster (DEERS) dalanase which is tf *ficial scurce of.data on eiigibility for military medicai care - ° other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soidiers’ and Sailors’ Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess gny information indicating lhat the
individual is currently on active duly" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the avent the individual referenced above, or any family
member. friend, or representative asserts in any marnner that the individuat was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protaciions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obiain further verificalion of the person's status by contaciing that person's Service via the
“defansslink.mil” URL; nttp:/haw.defenselink mil/fag/pis/PCIASLDR him!. If you have evidence the person was on aciive duty for the active duty status
date and you fait to obtain this additiona! Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be nvoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 52c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Aclive Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual er hisfher unit receivea earty nofification 1o report for active
duty on the Active Duty Siatus Dale.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reponed in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active auty periods iess
tnan 30 consecutive days in iength were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the Fresident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpeses of responding to & national emergency declared by the
Presideni and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) mempers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization positon in the
unit tney supporl. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reservas (TARs), Marine Coms Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies 1© a Uniforrmed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Healtn Service or the Naiional Oceaniz and Atmospheric Administration {NOAL Commissioned Corpst.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty lor purposes of tne SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty uncer this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accoraance with 10 USC § 101(dj(1).

Many tmes orders are amended to extend tne period of achve duty, which would extend SCRA proteclions. Persons seeking o rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are pased have nol been amanded to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some proteclions of the SCRA may extend to persons who nave received orders to report for active duty or to be inducled, but who have not
actually begun active duty of actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Aclive Duty entry is important because a number of protections of tne SCRA
axtend beyond the 1ast dates of active duty.

Those wno could rely on this certificate are urged to seex qualified legal counsel Lo ensure tnat all righis guarameesd ta Service members under the SCRA
are proteciledt

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. SSNidate of birth, and active duly status date provided by the requester. Providing

erroneaus informaiion will cause an emoneous certificale to be provided. -

Certificate |ID: LFKPNQ4ILE



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Stafus Report
Pursyant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KELCHNER

First Name: RALPH
Middle Name: H

Results 25 of | Nov-DB-2012 09:21:05

SCRA 2D

On Active Duty On Acirve Duty Siatus Date

Active Duty:Siart Dale

‘Activa Dury End Ziate .

Status

Sarvice Component

NA

NA

i No -

N

Tres response refiects the indiviouals' actve duty stalus based on e Aclive Doty Status Date

Loft Active Dby Wilhin 367 Days of Achve Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

“Active Duly End Date

T SmEtus

Senvice Componant

N#&

N

" N

A

Thi Meimber or HisfHer Unit Wis Notiied of 2 Futuee Cak-Lip to.Active Duty on Active Duty States Date

Crder Motficauon Start Dare

Crder Notificaton End Dae

States

Service Componets

H&

A

Mo

HE

T response reflects whether the individaat o hisfher 'un."t nas receiven aat_‘ry"noﬁloation to repor! for aclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Depanmeni of Deiense Manpower Dété"CéﬁIer, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active dity status date as to all branches of the Unilormed Services {Army, Navy, Manne Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard}. This sialus includes information on a Servicememper or his/he! Unil receivi ng nottficalion of fuiure arders to repert for Active Diuty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

_ Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Daia Center {DMDC) is an organizatibn of the Department of Dafense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrolimant and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database whichis tr “icial source of data on ehgibility for military medical care »  ther eligihility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 ef seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Satiors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on aclive tuty” respenses, and has experienced only a small efror rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
memmber, friend, or representative assers tn any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date. or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged 1o obiain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/iwww. defensetink. mil/fag/pis/PCO9SLDR htmil. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active outy status
daie and you fait to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against youl. See 50 LSS App. § 521(c).

Thic response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Staws Date (2) Whether the individual el Active
Duty stalus within 367 days preceding tne Active Duty Statws Dale (3) Whether the individual or hisfhar unit received early notification to repott for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Daie.

More information on “Active Duty Status”

Active duty stalus as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} (1}, Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty penods less
than 30 consecutive days in iength were available. In the case of 2 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & nationai emargency denared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members mus! be assigned against an authonized mabitization position in the
unit they support. This inciudes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves [TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status aiso appliesto a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U3,
Sublic Health Service ar tne National Oceanic and Atmosoneric Administraiion {NDAA Commissioned Corpsl.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of parsons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reparted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA proteciions are for Titie 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services penods.
Title: 32 periads of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC & 101{cd)1).

Many times orers are amendaed to extend the period of active duty, which would extend STRA proiections, Persons seeking (o rely on this websits
certification should check to make sure the omers on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended 10 extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persans who have recanved orders to reperl for active duty or 1o be ingucted, but who have nal
artually begun acive duty or actually reported for induciion. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dales of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged 1o seek gualified \egal counsel io ensure thal all rights guaranieed to Service members unaer he SCRA
are protected

WARMNING: This cerificate wag provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
ermgneous information will cCause an emoneous certificate ta be provided.

Certificate 1D: AR8B0851RIV



Resuls as of @ Nov-0R-2012 09:25:12

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 23

b Status Report
Pursuant ip Servicemembers Clvil Reliel Act

Last Name: KELCHNER

First Name: DOR!IS

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As OF: Nov-06-2012

On Activa Duty On Active Duty Stalus Data

- Active Duty Start Daie . L Acrtive Duty End Data - . Sas - Service Componeant
) A

M, A ) 7 Ne

This response refiects the individuals' active duty stalus baseo on the Aclive Dy Statis Date

LEft Actree: Duty Within 367 Days of Active Dty States Dale

Active Dty Start Date “Active Duty End Date . Stalys Service Compoonent

WA ’ N& o MA,

Thiz 1esponse rehests where the tngbvidual iofi artive.dlry statis-within 367 oays preceding the At Doty Stasus Dee

" The Member or HisfHar Unit Was Mawfied of a Future Cal-Up to Active Detly on Active Duly Stalus Date

Orger Notifiesion Start Date - " Order Nolification End Dale Status - Servies Component

M ; Ma ) by A

Thiz response refices wnener the indwidual oF hisier ur has receivers ey NOKNcation 1 report for active: dity

Upon searching tne data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that vou provided, the above is the status of
tne mdividual on fihe active duty siatus date as 1o all pranches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Pubiic Health, and
Caast Guard). Tnis status includes iInforrmation on a Servicemember or hisfher unit recewving notification of future orders to repor for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Cenier
4800 Mark Cenler Drive, Suite Q4525

Adiington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (Do) that maintains the Defense Enrolimeni and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is tt “cial source of data on efigibility for military medical care ther eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemernbers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} {SCRA)Y {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has expetienced only a smail error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner thai the individuz| was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled 1o the
protections of the SCRA, your are strongiy encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting tnat person's Service via the
"defenseiink.mil” URL: hitp:/iwww.defenselnk. milfagipis/PCOSSLDR fatml. If you have eviderice the person was on astive duty for the active dury status
date and you (aif to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 UST App. § 521(c).

This response refiects the {ollowing information: (1) The individuat's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Outy status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received earty notification to report for active
duiy on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Pnoric 2010 only some of lhe active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a calt to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a nationai emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Resarve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support, This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARS}, Marme Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty staius alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U5
Pubfiz Health Service or the National Oceanic and Aimospheric Admiristration {NOAA Commissioned Corps!.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categortes of persons on active duty tar purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificale. SCRA protections are for Titke 10 and Title 14 aciive auty records far all the Uniformed Services periods.
Fitie 32 penods of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as delined in aceordance with 10 USC 5101d)( 1)

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would exterd SCRA protections. Persons seeking w rely on this websiie

certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA proteclions are based have nol been amended 1o extend the inclusive dates of service.

Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persaons who have received orders to reporl for active duty or to be inducted , but who have not

actually begun aclive duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is imponant because a number of protections of the SCRA
. exiend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificale are urged to seek gualified legal counsel 10 ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members unoer the SCRA
are proiected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. SSN/date of birth, and active duty status dale provided by the requester. Providing
erreneous Information will cause an erronecus cerlificate to be provided. .

Certificate ID: 77UV48DQAR
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC .

PA OPERATING ACCOUNT . - -
Rt DBeneficial: NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 ’ 40181 .
3-7568/2360 m
One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 " e DATE AMOUNT .
November 29, 2012 rrserenq 500,00
PAY
TO THE
ORDER . ) : VOID AFTER 9D DAYS i
OF Columbia County Sheriff

Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
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